Internal Assembly
Sieve Beds, 3-Way Valve, Capacitor, Exhaust Muffler, Heat Exchanger

Compressor Assembly

shown for reference only.

Platinum 5NXG Base Assembly Y
and Shell Components shown

for reference only

NA Power Cord Assembly

shown for reference only



Internal Assembly

Sieve Beds, 3-Way Valve, Capacitor, Exhaust Muffler, Heat Exchanger

Item

Number | Note

Part Number

Description

Quantity Per

Package | Assembly

1

2
3
4
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10

11

12

A

60127139

60127137

60127150

60127149

60127151

60127145

60127497

Kit, Heat Exchanger Assembly, Platinum 5NXG
Heat Exchanger, Platinum 5NXG
Tube, Silicone (7/16 x 3-29/32" Long)
Clamp, Hose

Sheet, Insert Parts Service

Kit, Sieve Bed Assembly (2 ea.)
Sieve Bed Assembly

Foam, Sieve Bed

Plug, Sieve Bed Silicone

Cap, Sieve Bed Silicone

Sheet, Insert Parts Service

Kit, 3-Way Valve Tubing

Tube, Silicone (7/16 x 3" Long)
Tube, Valve to Muffler

Clamp, Hose

Sheet, Insert Parts Service

Kit, 3-Way Valve Assembly, SMC
3-Way Valve Assembly, SMC
Sheet, Insert Parts Service

Kit, Exhaust Muffler

Exhaust Muffler

Sheet, Insert Parts Service

Kit, Capacitor, 22 MFD, NA
Capacitor, 22MFD, NA

Sheet, Insert Parts Service

Kit, Around Valve Foam, 5NXG
Foam, Around Valve, 5NXG
Sheet, Insert Parts Service
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NOTE:

A - Includes items 2-4.
B - Includes items 6,7, Sieve Bed Silicone Plugs and Caps (2ea.) (not shown)
C - For North America (NA) models.




